Order 02.21.12.44

Prescribed by Secretary of State Sections 3.004, 3.006, 4.008, 83.010, 85.004, 85.007 Texas Election Code 9/2009

ORDER OF ELECTION

An election is hereby ordered to be held on MAY 6, 2023 for the purpose of: Bonham ISD School Board of Trustees 6 and 7 (full terms)

Applications for a place on the ballot shall be filed by: February 17, 2023 by 4:00 pm.

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted each weekday at:

Bonham City Hall, 514 Chestnut Street, Bonham, TX 75418 Between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Beginning on April 24-29, May 1-2

Additional early voting will be held at the same location on Thursday, April 27, 2023 and Tuesday, May 2, 2023 between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m.

Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to:

Bonham ISD Attn: Brandy Godbey 1005 Chestnut Street Bonham, TX 75418

Applications for ballots by mail must be received no later than the close of business on **Tuesday**, April 25, 2023.

-	Issued this the 23rd day of January, 2023	
0 00 Chance Pohe	1s, Board President	
Chance Rober	is, board riesidelik	
Saul 1805	Mil Alely	
Member	Member	
Carlis OM	tampel	
Member n	Member	
Veri Lea Blue	Alone un	
Member	Member	

Instruction Note: A copy of this election order must be delivered to the County Clerk/Elections Administrator and Voter Registrar not later than 60 days before Election Day.

ORDEN DE ELECCION

Orden 02.21.12.44

Por la presente se ordena que se lleve a cabo una elección el 6 de Mayo, 2023 con el propósitode: Administrador del Consejo Administrativo Lugares 6 and 7 (full terms)

Solicitudes para un lugar en la boleta deben ser presentadas para: Febrero 17, 2023 by 4:00 p.m. Votación temprana en persona se llevará a cabo de lunes a viernes en

Bonham City Hall, 514 Chestnut Street, Bonham, TX 75418 Entre las horas de 8:00 a.m. y 5:00 p.m. Iniciando el 24- 29 de Abril and Mayo 1 – 2. 2023.

Esta votación temprana también se llevará a cabo en el mismo lugar el jueves 27 de Abril del 2023, y el martes 2 de Mayo del 2023 entre las 7:00 a.m. y las 7:00 p.m.

Aplicaciones de papeletas para votar deben ser enviadas por correo a:

Bonham ISD Attn: Nombre Brandy Godbey 1005 Chestnut Street Bonham, TX 75418

Aplicaciones de papeletas para votar por correo deben ser recibidas no más tarde de la horas hábiles de la oficina el 25 de April, 2023.

	1	1/	
1		H	7
V		-/	

Emitida este día 23 de enero, 2023.

0 -10-1	
Chance Roberts, Presidente	del Consejo Administrativo
Serle M	Men Miles
Miembro /	Miembro
Carlon	toanter
Miembro	(Miembro
Auri Iza Show	Ala tomalering
Miembro	Miembro

Nota de instrucción: Se deberá entregar una copia de esta orden de elección al/a la Secretario(a) del Condado/Administrador(a) de Elecciones y el/la Registrador(a) de Votantes a más tardar 60 días antes del día de elección.